

Contact Information: Barb Bertsch 952-224-5462 barb.bertsch@hmcragg.com

For Immediate Release

Tim Foley Joins HM Cragg as Vice President, Sales and Marketing

EDINA, Minn. (January 23, 2014) – Tim Foley has joined HM Cragg as vice president of sales and marketing. In his new role, Tim will lead all sales and marketing efforts for HM Cragg.

Tim brings extensive experience in Sales, Marketing and Product Engineering of electrical products for Industrial, Commercial, and Utility markets. His background includes leadership positions at Rockwell Automation and Danaher Corporation, as well as experience at smaller privately owned companies.

"I'm excited to join the HM Cragg team. I believe there is great potential for growth in the markets HM Cragg serves, and that the company has a business model that makes it uniquely positioned to provide customers with world class Power solutions.", Foley said.

<u>For more information about HM Cragg's services and availability, email info@hmcragg.com or call</u> <u>1-800-672-7244.</u>

About HM Cragg

HM Cragg provides uninterruptible backup power solutions for mission critical equipment in the Information Technology, Telecom, and Industrial markets across the United States. By providing innovative world class products, integration, installation, and service throughout the equipment life cycle, HM Cragg allows customers to focus on their core mission with confidence. More information is available at www.hmcragg.com.

###